

## Parent Advisory Committee

General Meeting September 5, 2024 5:30 p.m. - 7:00 p.m. Family Resource Center 1661 Pacific Avenue Stockton, Ca 95204



| 1.0              | Welcome  | Karesha Boyd, President  |
|------------------|--|--|
|                  | 1.1 Meeting Norms  | Earlisha Gaines, Parliamentarian                                   |
|                  | 1.2 Welcome Superintendent                                       | Dr. Michelle Rodriguez,<br>Superintendent of Schools               |
|                  | 1.3 Introduction of Officers                                     | Parent Advisory Committee Officers                                 |
|                  | 1.4 Welcome Family Resource Center                               | Dr. Dwight Rogers, Director Diversity, Equity, & Family Engagement |
| 2.0              | Roll Call  | Letricia McLaren, Secretary  |
| 3.0              | Changes to the Agenda  | Karesha Boyd, President  |
| 4.0              | Read and Approve Minutes 4.1 General PAC Minutes for May 2, 2024 | Letricia McLaren, Secretary  |
| 5.0              | Old Business   |  |
|                  | 5.1 LCAP Overview  | Tiffany Ashworth, Director   |
|                  |  | LCAP & State and Federal Programs                                  |
|                  | 5.2 Highlights on Previous Events                                | Karesha Boyd, President  |
| 6.0              | New Business   | Karesha Boyd, President  |
|                  | 6.1 PAC Purpose/ Membership                                      | Karesha Boyd, President  |
|                  | 6.2 Nomination Form  | Karesha Boyd, President  |
| 7.0              | Reports  | Karesha Boyd, President  |
|                  | 7.1 AABPAC   | AABPAC Representative  |
|                  | 7.2 Latino PAC   | Latino PAC Representative  |
|                  | 7.3 CAC  | CAC Representative   |
|                  | 7.4 DELAC  | DELAC Representative   |
| 8.0              | Announcements 8.1 Upcoming Events                                | Karesha Boyd, President  |
| 9.0              | Public Questions or Comments                                     | Karesha Boyd, President  |
| 10.0 Adjournment |  | Karesha Boyd, President  |